

**CALAVERAS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
TECHITE
BID ABSTRACT (3 lowest)**

ITEM	WORK / MATERIAL	UNIT	QUNTY	K.W. EMERSON, INC.		VINCIGUERRA CONST.		MOZINGO CONST.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
#				(Figures)	(Figures)	(Figures)	(Figures)	(Figures)	(Figures)
001	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$70,894.00	\$70,894.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
002	ENCROACHMENT PERMIT & TRAFFIC CONTROLS	LS	1	\$14,372.00	\$14,372.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
003	SWPPP/BMP's	LS	1	\$34,680.00	\$34,680.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
004	SHEETING, SHORING & BRACING	LS	1	\$12,636.00	\$12,636.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
005	NEW 10" WATER MAIN PARRALLEL TRECH	LF	4,200	\$108.00	\$453,600.00	\$160.00	\$672,000.00	\$136.00	\$571,200.00
006	NEW 10" WATER MAIN REMOVE & REPLACE	LF	2,700	\$132.00	\$356,400.00	\$200.00	\$540,000.00	\$140.00	\$378,000.00
007	NEW 10" GATE VALVES	EA	17	\$3,506.00	\$59,602.00	\$3,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$44,200.00
008	NEW AIR VALVES DETAIL W05	EA	3	\$6,795.00	\$20,385.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
009	NEW FIRE HYDRANTS DETAILS W04 & W04A	EA	8	\$7,650.00	\$61,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00
010	NEW 1" WATER SERVICES PERMANENT / DETAIL W07	EA	80	\$3,438.00	\$275,040.00	\$2,500.00	\$200,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$280,000.00
011	TEMP. 1" WATER SERVICES BYPASS PIPING	EA	13	\$1,949.00	\$25,337.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00
012	TEMP. 6" WATER MAIN BYPASS PIPING	LF	2,800	\$28.00	\$78,400.00	\$25.00	\$70,000.00	\$75.00	\$210,000.00
013	DETAIL 1 / SHEET C13	LS	1	\$11,090.00	\$11,090.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
014	DETAIL 2 / SHEET C13	LS	1	\$19,511.00	\$19,511.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
015	DETAIL 3 / SHEET C13	LS	1	\$13,558.00	\$13,558.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
016	DETAIL 4 / SHEET C13	LS	1	\$11,721.00	\$11,721.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
017	DETAIL 1 / SHEET C14	LS	1	\$17,475.00	\$17,475.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
018	PRESSURE REG. STATION, SHEETS C11 & C12	LS	1	\$78,676.00	\$78,676.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
019	DETAIL 4 / SHEET C14	LS	1	\$10,840.00	\$10,840.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
020	DETAIL 5 / SHEET C14	LS	1	\$15,238.00	\$15,238.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
021	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING	TONS	500	\$290.00	\$145,000.00	\$375.00	\$187,500.00	\$450.00	\$225,000.00

Bid Opening August 22, 2002

022	MINOR CONCRETE & THRUST BLOCKING	CY	40	\$458.00	\$18,320.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
023	14" TECHITE / CELLULAR FOAM ABANDONMENT	CY	170	\$195.00	\$33,150.00	\$150.00	\$25,500.00	\$173.00	\$29,410.00
024	TREE REMOVAL	LS	1	\$47,024.00	\$47,024.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
025	ALLOWANCE FOR BREAKING SOLID ROCK WITH HYDRAULIC BREAKER	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
					\$1,899,149.00		\$2,255,500.00		\$2,316,810.00